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Products concerned

ANNEX

Produits concernés / Productos afectados / Prodotti interessati / Produtos em causa / Σχετικά προϊόντα / Przedmiotowe produkty / Produse în cauză

Description EAN codeModel N°



EN

1 (1)

1

1

1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1

1
(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

Notified body :

1 (7)
1

1 Performance 

1 Class 1

1
1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1

1

1

1 Declaration of performance No. :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Harmonised standard : EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Manufacturer :

System 4

Autorised representative :

Adeo Services, Rue sadi carnot, CS 00001, 59790  Ronchin - France

European Technical Assessment :

Technical Assessment Body :

Unique identification code of the product-type: 

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

External use in buildings and other construction works

European Assessment Document :

Intended use or uses of the construction product :

see list attached in annex

System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product :

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

Construction Products Regulation (EU) No 305/2011

B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Declaration of performance No. :

Declared performance

Essential characteristics 
Harmonised technical 

specification

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

Appropriate Technical Documentation and/or Specific Technical Documentation :

None

Ronchin

None

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance.

This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, following the model of 

(EU) No 574/2014, under the sole reponsibility of the manufacturer indentified above.

EN 13561:2004+A1:2008Wind resistance



FR

Déclaration des performances N° :

1 (1)

1

1
1
1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

1 (7)
1

1 Performances 

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1

1

1

1 Déclaration des performances N° :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

None

Document technique appropriée et/ou documentation technique spécifique :

Ronchin

None

Les performances du produit identifié ci-dessus sont conformes aux performances déclarées.

Conformément au règlement (UE) n° 305/2011 en se basant sur le modèle contenu dans (UE) n° 574/2014, la 

présente déclaration des performances est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant mentionnée ci-

dessus.

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

Performances déclarées

Spécifications techniques 

harmonisées 
Caractéristiques essentielles 

Résistance au vent EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Evaluation technique européenne :

Organisme(s) notifié(s) :

Organisme d'évaluation technique :

Document d'évaluation européen :

Usage(s) prévu(s) :

Utilisation extérieur dans des bâtiments et d'autres travaux de construction 

Fabricant :

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

Mandataire :

Système(s) d’évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances :

System 4

Norme harmonisée : EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Voir en annexe la liste des produits

DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES

Règlement des Produits de Construction - (UE) n° 305/2011

Code d’identification unique du produit type:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

B104419-0001-ADEO-20



ES

Declaración de prestaciones N° :

1 (1)

1

1

1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

1 (7)
1

1 Prestaciones 

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1
1
1
1 Declaración de prestaciones N° :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

None

Documentación técnica adecuada o documentación técnica específica :

Ronchin

None

Las prestaciones del producto identificado anteriormente son conformes con el conjunto de prestaciones 

declaradas.

La presente declaración de prestaciones se emite, de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) n° 305/2011,  

según el modelo de (UE) n° 574/2014, bajo la sola responsabilidad del fabricante arriba identificado.

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante por:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

Especificaciones técnicas 

armonizadas 
Características esenciales 

Prestaciones declaradas

Resistencia al viento EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Organismos notificados :

Documento de evaluación europeo :

Sistemas de evaluación y verificación de la constancia de las prestaciones (EVCP) :

System 4

Norma armonizada : EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Evaluación técnica europea :

Organismo de evaluación técnica :

Representante autorizado :

DECLARACIÓN DE PRESTACIONES

Reglamento Productos de Construcción - (UE) n° 305/2011

Código de identificación única del producto tipo:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

Usos previstos :

 Utilización exterior en edificios y otros trabajos de construcción 

Fabricante :

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Ver la lista de productos en el apéndice



PT

DECLARAÇÃO DE DESEMPENHO N.o :

1 (1)

1

1

1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

1 (7)
1

1 Prestaciones 

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1 (local e data de emissão)

1

1

1 DECLARAÇÃO DE DESEMPENHO N.o :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Ronchin

None

O desempenho do produto identificado acima está em conformidade com o conjunto de 

desempenhos declarados.

A presente declaração de desempenho é emitida, em conformidade com o Regulamento (UE) n° 

305/2011, respeitando o modelo do (UE) n° 574/2014, sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante 

identificado acima.

Assinado por e em nome do fabricante por:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader
(nome e cargo)

Características esenciales 
Especificaciones técnicas 

armonizadas 

None

Documentação Técnica Adequada e/ou Documentação Técnica Específica :

Resistência ao vento EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Organismo de Avaliação Técnica :

Mandatário :

Desempenho declarado

Norma harmonizada : EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Avaliação Técnica Europeu :

Organismo(s) notificado(s) :

Documento de Avaliação Europeu :

Sistema(s) de avaliação e verificação da regularidade do desempenho (AVCP) :

System 4

Utilização(ões)  prevista(s) :

 Utilização exterior em edíficios e outras obras de construção 

Fabricante :

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

DECLARAÇÃO DE DESEMPENHO

Regulamento dos Produtos de construção - (UE) n° 305/2011

Código de identificação único do produto-tipo:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

B104419-0001-ADEO-20

veja a lista de produtos no apêndice



GR

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗΣ Αριθ. :

1
(1)

1

1

1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

1 (7)
1

1 απόδοση

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1

1

1

1 ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗΣ Αριθ. :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

None

Κατάλληλη τεχνική τεκμηρίωση και/ή ειδική τεχνική τεκμηρίωση :

Ronchin

None

Η  επίδοση του  προϊόντος που  ταυτοποιείται ανωτέρω είναι  σύμφωνη με  τη  (τις)  δηλωθείσα(-ες) 

επίδοση(-εις). 

Η  δήλωση αυτή  των  επιδόσεων συντάσσεται, σύμφωνα με  τον  κανονισμό (ΕΕ)  αριθ.  305/2011, 

με βάση το πρότυπο του (ΕΕ)  αριθ.  574/2014, με  αποκλειστική ευθύνη του  κατα-σκευαστή που 

ταυτοποιείται ανωτέρω.

Υπογραφή για λογαριασμό και εξ ονόματος του κατασκευαστή από:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

 Αντοχή στον άνεμο EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗΣ

ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 305/2011 - προϊόντα στον τομέα των κατασκευών

Μοναδικός κωδικός ταυτοποίησης του τύπου του προϊόντος:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Προβλεπόμενη(-ες) χρήση(-εις) :

Εξωτερική χρήση σε κτίρια και λοιπά κατασκευαστικά έργα 

Κατασκευαστής :

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

Εξουσιοδοτημένος αντιπρόσωπος :

Σύστημα/συστήματα AVCP (αξιολόγηση και επαλήθευση της σταθερότητας της επίδοσης) :

βασικά χαρακτηριστικά
Εναρμονισμένες τεχνικές 

προδιαγραφές

Δηλωθείσα(-ες) επίδοση(-εις) :

Ευρωπαϊκή τεχνική αξιολόγηση :

Οργανισμός τεχνικής αξιολόγησης :

Κοινοποιημένος(-οι) οργανισμός(-οι) :

ανατρέξτε στη λίστα των προϊόντων που περιλαμβάνονται στο παράρτημα

System 4

EN 13561:2004+A1:2008Εναρμονισμένα πρότυπα :

 Ευρωπαϊκό έγγραφο αξιολόγησης :



RO

DECLARAȚIA DE PERFORMANȚĂ Nr. :

1 (1)

1

1
1
1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

 

1 (7)
1

1 Performanță

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1

1

1

1 DECLARAȚIA DE PERFORMANȚĂ Nr. :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Ronchin

None

Performanța produsului identificat mai sus este în conformitate cu setul de performanțe declarate.

Această declarație de performanță este eliberată în conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr. 305/2011, 

respectând modelul din (UE) nr. 574/2014, pe răspunderea exclusivă a fabri-cantului identificat mai 

sus.

Semnată pentru și în numele fabricantului de către:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

Specificațiile  tehnice  

armonizate
Caracteristici  esențiale

None

Documentație tehnică adecvată și/sau documentație tehnică specifică :

Rezistența vântului EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Performanța declarată

Evaluarea tehnică europeană :

Organismul de evaluare tehnică :

Organism (organisme) notificat(e) :

Documentul de evaluare european :

Reprezentant autorizat :

Sistemul (sistemele) de evaluare și de verificare a constanței performanței :

System 4

Standard armonizat : EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Utilizare (utilizări) preconizată (preconizate) :

 Utilizare externă în clădiri și alte lucrări de construcție 

Fabricant :

Adeo Services, Rue sadi carnot, CS 00001, 59790  Ronchin - France

DECLARAȚIE DE PERFORMANTA

REGULAMENTUL (UE) NR. 305/2011 - Produselor  pentru  construcții

Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

B104419-0001-ADEO-20

vezi lista produselor din apendice



IT

Dichiarazione di prestazione N° :

1 (1)

1

1
1
1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

1 (7)
1

1 Prestaciones 

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1 (luogo e data del rilascio)

1

1

1 Dichiarazione di prestazione N° :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

None

Documentazione tecnica appropriata e/o documentazione tecnica specifica :

Ronchin

None

La prestazione del prodotto sopra identificato è conforme all'insieme delle prestazioni dichiarate.

La presente dichiarazione di responsabilità viene emessa, in conformità al regolamento (UE) n. 

305/2011 secondo il modello presente in (UE) n. 574/2014, sotto la sola responsabilità del 

fabbricante sopra identificato.

Firmato a nome e per conto di:

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader
(nome e funzioni)

Resistenza al vento EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Organismo di valutazione tecnica :

Prestazione dichiarata

Organismi notificati :

Especificaciones técnicas 

armonizadas 
Características esenciales 

Valutazione tecnica europea :

Usi previsti :

Uso esterno in cantieri edili o di altro tipo 

Fabbricante :

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

Documento per la valutazione europea :

Mandatario :

Sistemi di valutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione :

System 4

Norma armonizzata : EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Vedere l'elenco dei prodotti nell'appendice

DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE

Regolamento dei prodotti da costruzione - (UE) n. 305/2011

Codice di identificazione unico del prodotto-tipo:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

B104419-0001-ADEO-20



PL

DEKLARACJA WŁAŚCIWOŚCI UŻYTKOWYCH Nr :

1 (1)

1

1
1
1 (2)

1

1
1 (3)

1
1

(4)

1 (5)

1
1
1 (6.a)

(6.b)

1 (7)
1

1
Właściwości  

użytkowe

1 Class 1

1

1 (8)

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1 18/11/2020

1 (miejsce i data wydania)

1

1

1 DEKLARACJA WŁAŚCIWOŚCI UŻYTKOWYCH Nr :

1 B104419-0001-ADEO-20

None

Odpowiednia dokumentacja techniczna lub specjalna dokumentacja techniczna :

Odporność na wiatr EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Ronchin

None

Właściwości  użytkowe  określonego powyżej wyrobu są  zgodne z  zestawem  deklarowanych  

właściwości  użytko-wych.

Niniejsza deklaracja właściwości użytkowych wydana zostaje zgodnie z rozporządzeniem (UE) nr 

305/2011 z zastosowaniem wzoru określonego w (UE) nr 574/2014, na wyłączną odpowiedzialność 

producenta określonego powyżej. 

W imieniu producenta podpisał(-a) :

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader
(nazwisko i stanowisko)

Europejska ocena techniczna :

Jednostka ds. oceny technicznej :

Zasadnicze  charakterystyki
Zharmonizowana  

specyfikacja  techniczna  

Deklarowane właściwości użytkowe

DEKLARACJA WŁAŚCIWOŚCI UŻYTKOWYCH

ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) NR 305/2011 -  wyrobów budowlanych

Niepowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu wyrobu:

 AW MAN 0001-ADEO

B104419-0001-ADEO-20

Europejski dokument oceny :

zobacz listę produktów w załączniku

Zamierzone zastosowanie lub zastosowania :

Zastosowanie na zewnątrz w budynkach i w innych obiektach budowlanych 

Producent :

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

EN 13561:2004+A1:2008

Upoważniony przedstawiciel :

System(-y) oceny i weryfikacji stałości właściwości użytkowych :

System 4

Norma zharmonizowana :

Jednostka lub jednostki notyfikowane:



SL 

IZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH 
Uredba o gradbenih proizvodih (EU) št. 305/2011 

Izjava o lastnostih št.: 

B104419-0001-ADEO-20 

(1) Edinstvena identifikacijska koda tipa proizvoda:

AW MAN 0001-ADEO
glej seznam v prilogi 

(2) Predvidena uporaba ali uporabe gradbenega proizvoda:

Zunanja uporaba v stavbah in drugih gradbenih objektih

(3) Proizvajalec:

Adeo Services, Rue sadi carnot, CS 00001 59790 Ronchin – Francija

(4) Pooblaščeni zastopnik:

(5) Sistem ali sistemi ocenjevanja in preverjanja nespremenljivosti lastnosti gradbenega proizvoda:

Sistem 4

(6.a) Harmoniziran standard: EN 13561:2004+A1:2008 

(6.b) Evropski ocenjevalni dokument: 

Evropska tehnična ocena: 

Organ za tehnično ocenjevanje: 

Priglašeni organ: 

(7) Navedene lastnosti

Bistvene značilnosti Lastnosti 
Harmonizirane tehnične 

specifikacije 

Odpornost proti vetru   Razred 1 EN 13561:2004+A1:2008 

(8) Ustrezna tehnična dokumentacija in/ali specifična tehnična dokumentacija:

Ni

Ni 

Lastnosti zgoraj navedenega proizvoda so v skladu s sklopom navedenih lastnosti. 

Ta izjava o lastnostih je izdana v skladu z Uredbo (EU) št. 305/2011 po vzoru Uredbe (EU) št. 574/2014 in na izključno 

odgovornost zgoraj navedenega proizvajalca. 

Podpisano za in v imenu proizvajalca: 

Eric LEMOINE 

Vodja kakovosti za mednarodne projekte 

Ronchin 18. 11. 2020

Izjava o lastnostih št.: 




